

BOTSWANA STOCK EXCHANGE

TENDER NOTICE

SUITABLY QUALIFIED COMPANIES ARE INVITED TO SUBMIT PROPOSALS FOR THE PROVISION OF QUANTITY SURVEYING SERVICES FOR THE BSE HEADOFFICE PROJECT

The Botswana Stock Exchange (BSE) is Botswana's national stock exchange given the responsibility to operate and regulate the securities market in Botswana. The BSE invites 100% citizenowned reputable and qualified entities to submit PROPOSALS FOR THE PROVISION OF QUANTITY SURVEYING SERVICES FOR THE BSE HEADOFFICE PROJECT.

Tender Information

Tender No: BSE 002/2022

Tender Name: Proposal for the Provision of Quantity Surveying Services for the BSE

Head Office Project

Procurement Method: Open Domestic

Bidding

Terms of Reference

The Terms of Reference (TOR) document pack for this tender is available at BSE Offices, Plot 70667 Fairscape Precinct, BDC Tower, 4th Floor, OR Electronically, upon submission of proof of payment for tender documents. A non-refundable fee of **P500.00** will be required for the TOR documents. Payment should be made by electronic funds transfer (EFT) to the banking details provided:

Account Name: Botswana Stock

Exchange Limited

Bank Name: Rand Merchant Bank/ First

National Bank

Account Number: 62710885643 Branch Name: RMB Corporate

Branch Code: 287867 SWIFTT Code: FIRNBWGX

Documents may be collected during working hours from **07 March 2022** between 0800 -1245hrs and 1400 -1700hrs.

BSE is not bound to accept any tender nor to incur any expenses in the preparation thereof.

Closing Date for Submissions

The closing date for submission of the responses to the tender is 21 March 2022 at 11:00hrs. Late submissions will not be accepted. Bidders are invited for a tender opening at 11:05hrs on the closing date. Details of the tender opening are in the TOR document pack.

Queries or clarifications regarding this tender should be addressed to the e-mail address below.

Email: proposals@bse.co.bw